

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 742 of 2024

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

02/30.08.2024 Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, learned A.C to S.C-V appearing on behalf of the opposite parties, prays for three weeks' time to file show cause/compliance affidavit.

In view of the said prayer, put up this case on 27.09.2024 under the heading "For Admission".

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)