

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 742 of 2024

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

13/20.06.2025 It appears that the order dated 10.04.2024 passed in W.P.(S) No. 2914/2020 has not yet been complied by the O.P.No.2.

However, at the request of Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, learned A.C to S.C-V, the O.P.No.2 is granted three weeks' more time to file compliance affidavit, failing which an appropriate order against the said opposite party will be passed on the next date.

Put up this case after three weeks under the heading 'For Admission'.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)