

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Contempt Case (Civil) No. 742 of 2024**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----

For the Petitioner : Mr. P.P. Roy, Advocate  
For the Opposite Party No. 2 : Mr. Sushavan Bhowmick, AC to SC-V

-----

14/08.09.2025            At the request of learned counsel for the opposite party  
no. 2, put up this case under the same heading after three weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the opposite  
party no. 2 shall apprise this Court regarding the present status of  
L.P.A No. 180 of 2025 filed by the State of Jharkhand against the  
order dated 10.04.2024 passed in W.P. (S) No. 2914 of 2020.

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

Manish