

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 742 of 2024

Nawal Kishore Oraon Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate

For the O.P. Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. K.K. Singh, S.C.-V

For the O.P. No. 3 : Mr. Amritashu Singh, Advocate

25/01.05.2026 Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed to make necessary correction in the seriatim of the opposite parties in the cause title of the present contempt petition in course of the day.

2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 3 produces a copy of pay order, letter dated 30.04.2026 as well as a copy of cheque and submits that an amount of Rs.26,52,710/- with respect to the arrears of difference of salary as per 6th and 7th Pay Revision of the petitioner has been transferred to the concerned college i.e. Mandar College, Mandar. He, however, prays for a short adjournment to file compliance affidavit to this effect.

3. Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the same heading on 08.05.2026.

4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall also verify the said fact.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

May 01, 2026
Ritesh